VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ....RESPONDENT

O R D E R 

Leave granted.

The appellant is a retired employee of Post Office. 

The incident occurred in 1993-94. The allegation against him 

is that he misappropriated to the extent of Rs.1,35,240/- 

(Rupees one lakh thirty five thousand and two hundred forty). 

The employees of various departments deposited their amount, 

but the appellant did not remit the amount and failed to make 

entry in the ledger. He was charged under Section 477-A IPC 

read with Section 3(1)(c) and 13(2) of the Prevention of